

7RCA CIVIL DJ ADJ1140/24
Ram Karan AND ANR. Vs.
Surat Singh AND ORS.

06.06.2024

Present: Appellant in person along with Id. Counsel Ms. Prabha
Mishra.

Sh. Jitender Tanwar, Id. Counsel for all respondents.

Respondents have been served on 30.05.2024.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of respondents and
same is taken on record.

Reply, if any, be filed within 30 days from today, with
advance copy of the same be supplied to the opposite side.

List for arguments on the appeal for **28.08.2024.**

(SUMIT DALAL)
District Judge-04
South West, Dwarka Courts
New Delhi/06.06.2024