

24 RCA CIVIL DJ ADJ 1140/24  
RAM KARAN AND ANR. VS. SURAT SINGH AND ORS

**28.08.2024**

Present : Ms. Prabha Mishra, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.  
Sh. Jitender Tomar, Ld. Counsel for the respondent n.  
2.

Today matter is listed for final arguments.

Joint request made for adjournment.

Allowed.

List for final arguments on **19.10.2024**.

**(SUMIT DALAL)**  
District Judge-04/SW  
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi  
28.08.2024