

24 RCA CIVIL DJ ADJ 1140/24
Ram Karan AND ANR.
Vs Surat Singh AND ORS.

19.10.2024

Present: Appellant in person along with Id. Counsel Ms. Prabha
Mishra.

Sh. Jitender Tanwar, Id. Counsel for both respondents
along with respondent no. 2 in person.

Matter is listed today for final arguments.

For personal reasons, I want to recuse myself from this
case.

In view of the above, let this file be put up before Ld.
Principal District & Sessions Judge, Dwarka Courts, New Delhi for
passing appropriate order.

Parties are directed to appear before the Court of Ld.
Principal District & Sessions Judge, Dwarka Courts, New Delhi on
22.10.2024 at 2:00pm.

Ahlmad to immediately send the file complete in all
respect to the Court of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge,
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi.

(SUMIT DALAL)
District Judge-04
South West, Dwarka Courts
New Delhi/19.10.2024