

27

RCA CIVIL DJ ADJ 1140/24

Ram Karan AND ANR. Vs. Surat Singh AND ORS.

26.10.2024

Present : Appellant no.1 in person.  
Sh. Jitender Tanwar, Id. Counsel for respondent  
alongwith respondent no.1.

Appellant has sought adjournment for arguments on the appeal as his counsel is not available today due to some personal difficulty.

Considering the submissions, to come up for arguments on **04.02.2025**.

**(DIVYANG THAKUR)**  
**DJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST**  
**DWARKA/ NEW DELHI**  
26.10.2024