

21

RCA CIVIL DJ ADJ 1140/24

Ram Karan AND ANR. Vs. Surat Singh AND ORS.

**19.05.2025**

Present: Ms. Prabha Mishra, Ld. Counsel for Appellants along  
with Appellants.  
Mr. Jitender Tanwar, Ld. Counsel for Respondent no. 1.

Part arguments heard. Time sought by the Ld. Counsel  
for Appellants to do research and address further arguments.

Put up for further arguments on the present appeal on

**06.08.2025.**

**(DIVYANG THAKUR)**  
**DJ-03/SOUTH-WEST**  
**DWARKA/NEW DELHI**  
**19.05.2025 (A)**