

**34 RCA CIVIL DJ ADJ 1140/24  
Ram Karan AND ANR. Vs. Surat Singh AND ORS.**

21.08.2025

Present: Appellant no.2 in person.

Written submissions filed on behalf of appellant are taken on record.

Judgment of M. Natarajan (Died) & Ors Vs. Sengoda Gounder, S.A. No.139/1994, decided on 28.07.2022 has been filed. Same is also taken on record.

List for orders on **11.09.2025**.

**(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)  
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA  
NEW DELHI/21.08.2025**