

23 RCA CIVIL DJ ADJ 1140/24
Ram Karan AND ANR. Vs. Surat Singh AND ORS.

08.10.2025

Present: Appellant no. 2 is present in person.
Sh. Jitender Tanwar Ld. counsel for the respondent
alongwith respondent no.2.

An application has been filed by the appellant. Ld.
counsel for the respondent has been permitted to scan the original
through hand held device as copy has not been supplied today.

Reply be filed within 7 days.

List the matter for arguments on **18.10.2025**.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/08.10.2025