

**RCA CIVIL DJ ADJ 1140/24**  
**Ram Karan AND ANR. Vs. Surat Singh AND ORS.**

18.10.2025

Present: Ld. Counsel for Appellant through VC.  
Sh. Jitender Tanwar and Ms. Priya Verma, Ld.  
Counsel for Respondents with Respondent no.2.  
Appellant Chaman Lal in person.

Arguments heard on the application for leading  
additional evidence.

List for orders on **14.11.2025**.

**(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)**  
**DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA**  
**NEW DELHI/18.10.2025**