

32 RCA CIVIL DJ ADJ 1140/24
Ram Karan AND ANR. Vs. Surat Singh AND ORS.

25.02.2026

Present: Appellant no.2 in person.
Sh. Jitender Tanwar, Ld. Counsel for Respondents with
Respondent no.2.

Matter was listed for orders. Thereafter, in the meanwhile, an application was filed by the appellant no.2 seeking permission to lead additional evidence, which came to be dismissed by the court.

Ultimately, certain clarifications were required, but since this matter was already heard, list for orders on **13.03.2026**.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/25.02.2026