

**35 RCA CIVIL DJ ADJ 1140/24**  
**Ram Karan AND ANR. Vs. Surat Singh AND ORS.**

13.03.2026

Present: Ld. Counsel for appellant through VC alongwith appellant no. 2 in person.

Sh. Jitender Tanwar Ld. Counsel for both the respondents alongwith respondent no.2 in person.

Application has been filed under Order 21 Rule 27 of CPC by the party. Copy supplied.

Let reply be filed to the said application.

List the matter on **08.04.2026**.

**(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)**  
**DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA**  
**NEW DELHI/13.03.2026**