

50 RCA CIVIL DJ ADJ 1140/24
Ram Karan AND ANR. Vs. Surat Singh AND ORS.

08.04.2026

Present: Appellant no.1 in person.
Sh. Jitender Tanwar Ld. counsel for respondent through VC.

Reply filed to the application under Order 21 Rule 47 CPC
Arguments heard on the application for additional evidence.
Arguments have already been heard on the appeal.

The decision whether additional evidence is required can only be taken after examining the matter in totality.

During the course of hearing of the present appeal through VC one Advocate Sh. Jaskaran Singh is appearing, although his video is off and he seems to be using abusive language during VC hearing.

An unconditional apology has been tendered which is being accepted by the court. However, counsel has been requested not to appear in the court.

Arguments have been heard.

List the matter for orders on **07.05.2026**.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/08.04.2026