

**27 RCA CIVIL DJ ADJ 1140/24  
Ram Karan AND ANR. Vs. Surat Singh AND ORS.**

07.05.2026

Present: Ms. Prabha Mishra, Ld. Counsel with Appellants.  
Sh. Jitender Tanwar, Ld. Counsel for Respondent no.2  
through VC.

**Application for leading additional evidence.**

One application for leading additional evidence was already dismissed on 14.11.2025.

This is a second application filed by the appellant seeking to lead additional evidence. Repeated filing of application for leading additional evidence is an abuse of process of law and since one application was already dismissed on 14.11.2025 and all this material was available to be placed on record, even on that date, the present application for leading additional evidence is dismissed, as without any merit. br

Application is disposed off.

List for orders on the appeal on **25.05.2026**.

**(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)  
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA  
NEW DELHI/07.05.2026**