

**33 RCA CIVIL DJ ADJ 1140/24
Ram Karan AND ANR. Vs. Surat Singh AND ORS.**

25.05.2026

Present: Ms. Pirabha Mishra, Ld. Counsel for Appellant through VC.
Sh. Jitender Tanwar, Ld. Counsel for Respondents.

It is informed that CM (Main) petition has been filed before the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi by the appellant and today, an adjournment has been sought on that count.

In these circumstances, list for clarifications, if any, on
08.07.2026.

**(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/25.05.2026**